503788155 04/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3834801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARGEN-X B.V.	01/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARGEN-X N.V.	
Street Address:	INDUSTRIEPARK ZWIJNAARDE 7	
Internal Address:	BUILDING C	
City:	ZWIJNAARDE	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	9052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14607964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)300-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 857-300-4000

Email: acrowell@lathropgage.com **Correspondent Name:** LATHROP & GAGE LLP. Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET Address Line 2: JAMES H. VELEMA

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	564236: AGX5-002DV4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES H. VELEMA	
SIGNATURE:	/James H. Velema/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change document#page1.tif source=Name Change document#page2.tif source=Name Change document#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038457 FRAME: 0816 503788155



The Netherlands Chamber of Commerce Commercial Register extract

Commercial Register No. 24435214

Page 1 (of 3)

Legal entity

RSIN 819408827

Legal form Public Limited Liability Company (Naamloze Vennootschap)

Statutory name arGEN-X N.V.

Corporate seat Rotterdam

First entry in Commercial Register 02-05-2008

Date of deed of incorporation 25-04-2008

Date of deed of last amendment to 09-07-2014

the Articles of Association

Change of legal form On 28-05-2014 the legal form of arGEN-X N.V. has changed from Private Limited

Liability Company (Besloten Vennootschap) to Public Limited Liability Company

(Naamloze Vennootschap).

Authorised capital EUR 4.500.000,00 Issued capital EUR 1.580.276,70 Pald-up capital EUR 1.580.276,70

Filing of the annual accounts

The annual accounts for the financial year 2014 were filed on 13-05-2015.

Company

Trade names arGEN-X N.V.

argenx

Company start date 25-04-2008

Activities SBI-code: 2660 - Manufacture of Irradiation, electromedical and electrotherapeutic

equipment

Employees

yees

Establishment

Telephone numbers

Establishment number 000011956267
Trade names arGEN-X N.V.

argenx

+31107038441

Visiting address Willemstraat 5, 4811AH Breda

+31653279243 Fax number +31107038440

Internet address www.argen-x.com
Date of incorporation 25-04-2008

Activities SBI-code: 2660 - Manufacture of irradiation, electromedical and electrotherapeutic

equipment

For further information on activities, see Dutch extract.

Employees

0

Executive board members

Name Castaldi, Eric

Date and place of birth 01-06-1964, Nice, France

Wearmerk KvK A certified extract is an official proof of registration in the Commercial Register. Certified extracts issued on paper are signed and contain a microtext and ity logo printed on 'optically dull' paper.

PATENT

REEL: 038457 FRAME: 0817



The Netherlands Chamber of Commerce Commercial Register extract

Commercial Register No. 24435214

Page 2 (of 3)

Date of entry into office 09-07-2014 (registration date: 10-07-2014)

Title

Powers Authorised jointly (with other board member(s), see articles)

Name

Van Hauwermeiren, Tim Joris Maria Date and place of birth 19-03-1972, Aalst, Belgium

Date of entry into office 09-07-2014 (registration date: 10-07-2014)

Title Chief Executive Officer

Powers Authorised jointly (with other board member(s), see articles)

Chief Financial Officer

Non-executive board members

Takke, Christina

12-04-1970, Frankfurt am Main, Federal Republic of Germany Date and place of birth

Date of entry into office 09-07-2014 (registration date: 10-07-2014)

Powers. Authorised jointly (with other board member(s), see articles)

Name Lacey, David Lee

Date and place of birth 25-07-1952, Dayton, Ohio, United States of America

Date of entry into office 09-07-2014 (registration date: 10-07-2014)

Powers. Authorised jointly (with other board member(s), see articles)

Name de Koning, John Paul Date and place of birth 04-12-1968, Rotterdam

Date of entry into office 09-07-2014 (registration date: 10-07-2014)

Powers Authorised jointly (with other board member(s), see articles)

Name Verhaeghe, Peter Karel Maria Date and place of birth 09-11-1958, Vilvoorde, Belgium

Date of entry into office 09-07-2014 (registration date: 10-07-2014)

Title Voorzitter

Powers Authorised jointly (with other board member(s), see articles)

Name Lanthaler, Werner

Date and place of birth 02-09-1968, Eggelsberg, Austria

Date of entry into office 09-07-2014 (registration date: 29-07-2014)

Powers Authorised jointly (with other board member(s), see articles)

De Bethizy, Joseph Donald

Date and place of birth 11-12-1950, Cheverly, Maryland, United States of America

Date of entry into office 13-05-2015 (registration date: 02-06-2015)

Powers Authorised jointly (with other board member(s), see articles)



A certified extract is an official proof of registration in the Commercial Register. Certified extracts issued on paper are signed and contain a

PATENT

REEL: 038457 FRAME: 0818



The Netherlands Chamber of Commerce Commercial Register extract

Commercial Register No. 24435214

Page 3 (of 3)

Extract was made on 15-01-2016 at 10.43 hours. For extract

The state of the s

mw. Hankie van Baasbank, Raad van Bestuur

Waarmerk KvX A certified extract is an official proof of registration in the Commercial Register. Certified extracts issued on paper are signed and contain a microtext and UV logo printed on 'optically dult' paper.

PATENT

REEL: 038457 FRAME: 0819